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MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Terry Beyer, Chair

Rep. George Gilman, Vice-Chair
Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley

Rep. Tom Butler

Rep. Tobias Read

Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2033 — Public Hearing
HB 2422 — Work Session
HB 2119 — Public Hearing and Work Session
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45A 003 Chair Beyer opens the meeting at 3:05 p.m.
HB 2033 — PUBLIC HEARING

007 Judith Callens, Committee Administrator

019 Art Schlack, Association of Oregon Counties

090 Rep. G. Smith

092 Schlack

094 Rep. John Dallum, District 59 (EXHIBIT A)

128 Rep. Butler

145 Rep. Dallum

153 Schlack

170 Rep. Butler

183 Schlack

196 Rep. Butler

213 Schlack

216 Rep. Butler
45A 217 Schlack

220 Rep. Butler

222 Rep. Gilman

226 Schlack

232 Rep. Tomei

238 Schlack

255 Rep. G. Smith



262 Schlack

271 Rep. G. Smith

275 Rep. Dallum

298 Judge Jeanne Burch, Wheeler County

351 Chair Beyer

352 Burch

364 Judge Steve Grasty, Harney County
46A 001 Grasty

042 Rep. Butler

053 Grasty

061 Rep. Butler

065 Rep. G. Smith

069 Grasty

079 Rep. Butler

083 Grasty

085 Rep. Tomei

087 Grasty

098 Burch

104 Rep. G. Smith

117 Rep. Butler

123 Judge Gary Thompson, Sherman County

151 Judge Dan Joyce, Malheur County

174 Rep. Butler

178 Joyce

184 Rep. Butler

224 Rep. Buckley

225 Joyce

228 Rep. Buckley

229 Joyce

231 Rep. Butler

250 Joyce
46A 254 Rep. G. Smith

261 Dewey Kennedy, Roadmaster, Gilliam County

315 Rep. Butler

316 Kennedy

321 Rep. Butler

328 Kennedy

346 Rep. Butler

365 Darrin Lane, Roadmaster, Linn County
45B 001 Rep. G. Smith

018 Chair Beyer

020 Rep. G. Smith

024 Rep. Butler

029 Burk O’Brien, Director of Public Works, Morrow County

052 Chair Beyer

054 Schlack

065 Rep. Butler

067 Schlack

071 Chair Beyer



HB 2422 — WORK SESSION
080

104
112
114
116
117
122
128
134
146
164
169

184

45B
201

HB 2119 —- PUBLIC HEARING
203
232
254
268
276
286
294
307
311
315
335
337
341
343
350
351
356
360
367
368
383

Judith Callens, Committee Administrator

Chair Beyer

Rep. G. Smith

Chair Beyer

Rep. Butler

Chair Beyer

Rep. Butler

Chair Beyer

Rep. G. Smith

Rep. Butler

Rep. Gilman

MOTION: Rep. Tomei moves to ADOPT HB 2422-3
amendments dated 3/23/07 (EXHIBIT B).

VOTE: 6-1-0

AYE: 6 - Buckley, Butler, Gilman, Read, Tomeli,
Beyer
NAY: 1 - Smith G.

Chair Beyer, the motion CARRIES.

MOTION: Rep. Tomei moves HB 2422A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
BE REFERRED to the committee on Revenue.

VOTE: 4-3-0

AYE: 4 - Buckley, Read, Tomei, Beyer
NAY: 3 - Butler, Gilman, Smith G.
Chair Beyer, the motion CARRIES.

Chair Beyer

Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
Glenn Chastain, Oregon State Police
Rep. Butler
Chastain

Rep. Butler
Chastain

Rep. Butler
Chastain

Rep. Butler
Rep. Gillman
Rep. Tomei
Chastain

Rep. Tomei
Chastain

Rep. Tomei
Chastain
Callens

Rep. Butler
Rep. G. Smith
Chastain

Rep. G. Smith



46B 001
010
013
023
027
036
043
055
062
074
080
084
088

46B 090
094

102
109
112
116
121
126
152
159
HB 2119 —- WORK SESSION

164

170

177

190
192
209

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Chastain
Chair Beyer
Chastain
Chair Beyer
Rep. Butler
Chastain

Rep. Butler
Rep. Buckley
Rep. Butler
Chastain

Rep. Butler
Chastain
Chair Beyer
Chastain

Rep. G. Smith
Chastain

Rep. G. Smith
Chastain
Chair Beyer
Chastain

Bob Russell, Oregon Trucking Association
Rep. Butler
Chair Beyer

MOTION: Rep. Butler moves to ADOPT HB 2119-2
amendments dated 3/5/07 (EXHIBIT C).

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Beyer, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Butler moves to ADOPT HB 2119-3
amendments dated 3/15/07 (EXHIBIT D).

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Beyer, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Butler moves HB 2119A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Beyer, the motion CARRIES.

REP. BUTLER will lead discussion on the floor.

Rep. Tomei

Rep. Butler

Chair Beyer adjourns the meeting at 4:43 p.m.

A. HB 2033, written testimony, John Dallum, 2 pp
B. HB 2422, -3 amendments, staff, 3 pp
C. HB 2119, -2amendments, staff, 1 p



D. HB 2119, -3 amendments, staff, 1 p
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